DISTRICT JUDGE

Signed November 20, 2023. 

Defendant:  DAVID NICHOLSON
Case Number:  4:22-CR-00361-P(1)

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant, DAVID NICHOLSON, is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of 
Prisons (BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of Two Hundred Ninety-Two (292) months as to Count One of the 
Indictment filed on December 6, 2022. This sentence shall run consecutively to any future sentence which may 
be imposed in Case Nos. M202201230 in Johnson County Court at Law 1, and 1755548 in the 371st Judicial 
District Court of Tarrant County.